Race Date
August 09, 2025

Gladiators XC Invitational

Grade

Final Team Results

Bib No Name

Team - Zapata

Team Score (places): 15
1 141 Anglea Martinez 11
2 140 Yaretzi Gonzalez 11
3 142 Andrea Martinez aT
4 143 Maralie Garcia 10
5 145 Anali Gonzalez 11
6 147 Marlen Nino 11
7 150 Dielka Gonzalez 11
8 146 Andrea Tiuri 11

Team - Falfurrias

Team Score (places): 58
1 99 Kadence Perez 12
2 106 Trinity Martinez 9
3 105 Khloe Tapia 11
4 100 Alazay Garza 10
5 107 Kinely Esquivel 9
6 102 Delilah Villa 9
7 103 Jayla Castaneda 10

Team - CHS Girls

Team Score (places): 68
1 35 Rihanna Izaquirre 12
2 34 Mayra Lozano 11
3 38 Danna Perez 10
4 36 Kenia Fernandez 11
5 37 Alondra Marquez 10
6 40 Delila Roque 11

Team - Palm View HS

Team Score (places): Inc.
1 168 Yariz Ibarra 11
2 167 Dulce Torres 9
3 169 Delilah Nataran 11

Team - Laredo Martin

Team Score (places): Inc.
1 77 Morales Genesis 11

Results By Zapata Roadrunners Road Racing

Girls
JV Girls
Class - A
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 1
Average Time: 13:50.1
1 1 12:53.0 12:53.0 0:00.0
2 3 13:13.2 26:06.2 0:20.2
3 6 13521  39:583  0:59.1
4 10 14:16.3 54:14.6 1:23.3
5 15 14:56.2  1:09:10.8 2:03.2
(6) (21) 15:00.0 1:24:10.8 2:07.0
(7 (28) 15:01.3  1:39:12.1 2:08.3
More Than 7 15:59.1 1:55:11.2 3:06.1
Finish Position- 2
Average Time: 18:05.4
8 8 15:55.5 15:55.5 0:00.0
9 17 16:54.2 32:49.7 0:58.7
12 29 18:34.2 51:23.9 2:38.7
14 43 19:21.1  1:10:45.0 3:25.6
15 58 19:42.1 1:30:27.1 3:46.6
(17) (75) 20:51.2  1:51:18.3 4:55.7
(20) (95) 24:14.3  2:15:32.6 8:18.8
Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 18:51.9
10 10 17:00.1 17:00.1 0:00.0
11 21 17:14.2 34:14.3 0:14.1
13 34 18:50.1 53:04.4 1:50.0
16 50 20:24.2 1:13:28.6 3:24.1
18 68 20:51.3  1:34:19.9 3:51.2
(19) (87) 21:33.2  1:55:53.1 4:33.1
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
Less Than 5 15:11.2 15:11.2 0:00.0
Less Than 5 16:19.4 31:30.6 1:08.2
Less Than 5 17:55.4 49:26.0 2:44.2
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
Less Than 5 17:47.3 17:47.3 0:00.0
1 08/09/2025 10:32:34



Race Date
August 09, 2025

Bib No Name

Team - Laredo Martin
Team Score (places): Inc.

2 70 Jocelyn Serabia

Results By Zapata Roadrunners Road Racing

Gladiators XC Invitational
Final Team Results

Girls
JV Girls
Class - A
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
10 Less Than 5 19:27.2 37:14.5 1:39.9
2 08/09/2025 10:32:34



